A4

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH
AFRICA MPUMALANGA DIVISION,
MBOMBELA (MAIN SEAT)

FRIDAY 03 NOVEMBER 2023

CIVIL APPEAL ROLL: FULL COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: LANGA
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: WELCOME MAVIMBELA
EMAIL: Wmavimbela@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE: MOHLAKA
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: DAPHNEY MOTSILENG
EMAIL: Dmotsileng@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE: PICK
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: PRUDENCE MAITSAPO
EMAIL: Pmaitsapo@judiciary.org.za

CASE NO NAME OF PARTIES OUTCOME

LEONARD LAST NKOSI vs MINISTER OF

A28/23 POLICE




SECOND CASE MANAGEMENT ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: ROELOESE AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: NKOSANA KHITSANE
EMAIL ADDRESS: NKhitsane@judiciary.org.za

CRIMINAL COURT 1 : TIME: 10HO0

CASE NO | NAME OF PARTIES

MANDLAZI THABISO Vs ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

1097/2023

APPLICATION FOR STRIKING OFF

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: RATSHIBVUMO J
JUDGE'’S SECRETARY: ZANDILE MABUZA
EMAIL ADDRESS: ZMabuza@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: PICK AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: PRUDENCE MAITSAPO
EMAIL ADDRESS: PMaitsapo@judiciary.org.za
TIME: 10HO00

CASE NO NAME OF PARTIES OUTCOME

THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
3938/23 PRACTICE COUNCIL V ZIETTA JANSE
VAN RENSBURG INC +1

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: GREYLING-COETZER AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: THABANG CHILOANE
EMAIL: TChiloane@judiciary.org.za / Chiloaneoca@gmail.com
VIRTUAL: TIME: 09H00



mailto:TChiloane@judiciary.org.za
mailto:TChiloane@judiciary.org.za
mailto:Chiloaneoa@gmail.com

CASE NO NAME OF THE PARTIES OUTCOME

THANDI FORAH MABANGA v/s ROAD Matter will stand

ACCIDENT FUND down until Friday, 3
203/2022 November 2023 for

Ms Mabuza the parties to file
Mr Mgwenya Heads.

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: ROELOESE AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: NKOSANA KHITSANE
EMAIL ADDRESS: NKhitsane@judiciary.org.za

VIRTUAL : TIME: 08HOO

CASE NO | NAME OF PARTIES

4076/2022 | MAMMY JOHANNA DIMO vs BRIDGET STANLEY NGOBENI,
EMELDA NTIMANE, MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS & DIRECTOR
GENERAL FOR HOME AFFAIRS

AVAILABLE JUDGE

1. MSIBI AJ



mailto:TChiloane@judiciary.org.za

